

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO(s). 621 OF 2007 IN SLP(C) 2637/2007

KESHAV NATH SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHMI PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/07/2010 This Petition was circulated today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,Adv.
Ms Anuradha Dubey Misra, Adv.
Ms Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan ,Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.
Mr Suhaas Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur ,Adv

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner is permitted to serve unserved respondent

No.7, Union of India, through the standing counsel
considering the statement of Ms Tulika Mukherjee appearing
for the petitioner that main SLP is listed before the Hon'ble
Court on 16.7.2010.

They are permitted to serve the standing counsel for
Union of India at the earliest without waiting for the copy
of notice by supplying copy of the pleadings to the standing
counsel and to file proof of such service on record at the
earliest so as to enable the registry to take necessary steps
as per rules in view of the above statement.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj