

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
REVIEW PETITION (C)NO. 621 OF 2007

IN

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(C)NO.2637 OF 2007

KESHAV NATH SHUKLA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHMI PANDEY & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties and have carefully gone through the Review Petition and the connected papers. We find no reason to review the order passed by this Court on 19.02.2007. Accordingly, the Review Petition is dismissed.

.....J.
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J.
(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

NEW DELHI;
22ND OCTOBER, 2010
ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO(s). 621 OF 2007 IN SLP(C) 2637/2007

KESHAV NATH SHUKLA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHMI PANDEY & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 22/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For the petitioner(s) Mr.Santosh Kumar Tripathi,Adv.

Mr.Ajay Kumar Misra, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Anuradha Dubey Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Bharat Dubey, Adv.

Ms.Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.
for Mr. P. Narasimhan ,Adv

For the respondent(s)

Dr.Vinod Tewari, Adv.
Mr.Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr.B.N.P.Pathak, Adv.
for Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur ,Adv
Mr.Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Ms.Ashmi Mohan, Adv.

Mr.Tripurari Ray, Adv.
Mr.Prakash Kr.Singh,Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties and have carefully gone through the Review Petition and the connected papers. We find no reason to review the order passed by this Court on 19.02.2007. Accordingly, the Review Petition is dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)